
COAWARD
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 03/22/01 AWARD DATE = 04/02/01

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 020

    PROJECT NO.: STPY-109B(45)TR                J.P. NUMBER: 1832804    BAMS NO: 010126     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    30
       COUNTY: CANADIAN                HIGHWAY NO.: SH-66                                            LENGTH: 0.000000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : TRAFFIC SIGNALS

       LOCATION : TRAFFIC SIGNALS AT SH-66/COUNTRY CLUB DRIVE IN EL RENO

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     57,074.88      CONTRACTOR   :       TRAFFIC SIGNALS, INC.
                                                                      EDMOND OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 040

    PROJECT NO.: CIP-116N(56)IP                 J.P. NUMBER: 1886104    BAMS NO: 010167     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   200
       COUNTY: COMANCHE                HIGHWAY NO.: I-44                                             LENGTH: 3.450000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE(P.C.C.P.)

       LOCATION : ON I-44 BEGINNING APPROXIMATELY 2.5 MILE NORTH OF THE
                  JUNCTION OF I-44/US-62(ROGERS LANE) IN THE CITY OF LAWTON.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  3,123,495.10      CONTRACTOR   :       TTK CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
                                                                      EDMOND OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 077

    PROJECT NO.: BRFY-NBIP(85)                  J.P. NUMBER: 1635004    BAMS NO: 010183     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:
       COUNTY: LINCOLN                 HIGHWAY NO.: SH-66                                            LENGTH: 0.000000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE PAINTING

       LOCATION : BRIDGE OVER SALT CREEK, 16.14 MILES EAST OF CHANDLER
                  ON SH-66

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     20,000.00      CONTRACTOR   :       M.B.E., INC.
                                                                      TARPON SPRINGS FL
                                                                      HOLIDAY FL

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



COAWARD
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 03/22/01 AWARD DATE = 04/02/01

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 080

    PROJECT NO.: BHIY-NBIP-0(104)(105)000       J.P. NUMBER: 1790704M   BAMS NO: 010048     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    60
       COUNTY: MCCLAIN                 HIGHWAY NO.: I-35                                             LENGTH: 0.000000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE PAINTING

       LOCATION : LADD RD. OVER I-35, 5.9 MI. S. OF CLEVELAND C/L AND WALNUT
                  CREEK, 0.7 MI. N. OF JCT. SH-39 PARALLEL BRIDGES ON I-35

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    247,500.00      CONTRACTOR   :       M.B.E., INC.
                                                                      TARPON SPRINGS FL
                                                                      HOLIDAY FL

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 140

    PROJECT NO.: CIP-158C(24)IP                 J.P. NUMBER: 1815404    BAMS NO: 000251     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   150
       COUNTY: OTTAWA                  HIGHWAY NO.: SH-125                                           LENGTH: 3.002000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN & SURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : ON SH-125 BEGINNING APPROXIMATELY 1.0 MILE NORTH OF
                  FAIRLAND AND EXTENDING NORTH.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,519,530.15      CONTRACTOR   :       APAC-OKLAHOMA,INC.
                                                                      TULSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 235

    PROJECT NO.: MC-107C(46)PT.1,2,3 & 4        J.P. NUMBER: 1855104C   BAMS NO: 010079     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:
       COUNTY: BRYAN                   HIGHWAY NO.: SH-70E                                           LENGTH: 30.760000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : ARMOR COAT

       LOCATION : BEGIN AT THE JCT. OF SH-70E/SH-78, EXT. EAST ON SH-70E

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    387,540.50      CONTRACTOR   :       VANTAGE PAVING, INC.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



COAWARD
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 03/22/01 AWARD DATE = 04/02/01

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 240

    PROJECT NO.: CMC-110A(78)                   J.P. NUMBER: 1883304    BAMS NO: 010135     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:
       COUNTY: CARTER                  HIGHWAY NO.: SH-142                                           LENGTH: 4.310000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : BEGIN AT JCT SH-142/I-35 AND EXTEND EAST TO JCT SH-142/SH-99
                  ON SH-142 (OVERLAY BEGINS AT JCT SH-142/US-77 EXTEND EAST)

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    428,103.00      CONTRACTOR   :       OVERLAND CORPORATION
                                                                      ARDMORE OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 284

    PROJECT NO.: IMC-116N(52)                   J.P. NUMBER: 1865104    BAMS NO: 010024     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:
       COUNTY: COMANCHE                HIGHWAY NO.: I-44                                             LENGTH: 0.000000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE PAINTING

       LOCATION : I-44 RAMP FROM NORTH BOUND TO WEST BOUND, OVER US-281
                  BUSINESS NORTH BOUND RAMP JCT. OF I-44/US-281 BUS. IN LAWTON

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     32,800.00      CONTRACTOR   :       M.B.E., INC.
                                                                      TARPON SPRINGS FL
                                                                      HOLIDAY FL

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 285

    PROJECT NO.: IMC-116N(54)                   J.P. NUMBER: 1865105    BAMS NO: 010025     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    30
       COUNTY: COMANCHE                HIGHWAY NO.: I-44                                             LENGTH: 0.000000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : JOINT SEAL

       LOCATION : I-44 RAMP TO CACHE ROAD WESTBOUND, OVER US-281 BUSINESS
                  NORTHBOUND RAMP

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     13,750.30      CONTRACTOR   :       PBX CORPORATION
                                                                      SAPULPA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



COAWARD
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 03/22/01 AWARD DATE = 04/02/01

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 350

    PROJECT NO.: CMC-140A(63)                   J.P. NUMBER: 1835004    BAMS NO: 010149     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:
       COUNTY: LEFLORE                 HIGHWAY NO.: US-59                                            LENGTH: 2.140000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : BEGIN 0.58 MILES NORTH OF JCT. SH-271/US-59
                  EXT. NORTH ON US-59

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    314,599.78      CONTRACTOR   :       JOB CONST. CO., INC.
                                                                      POTEAU OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 380

    PROJECT NO.: MC-141A(89)/MC-163A(72)        J.P. NUMBER: 1881804C   BAMS NO: 010148     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:
       COUNTY: LINCOLN                 HIGHWAY NO.: SH-99                                            LENGTH: 4.880000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : BEGIN 3.8 MILES SOUTH OF THE LINCOLN COUNTY LINE AND
                  EXTEND NORTH ON SH-99 TO US-62 IN PRAGUE

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    249,386.70      CONTRACTOR   :       APAC-OKLAHOMA,INC.
                                                                      TULSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 387

    PROJECT NO.: MC-140A(67)/MC-145A(44)/MC-145 J.P. NUMBER: 1854904C   BAMS NO: 010119     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:
       COUNTY: MCCURTAIN               HIGHWAY NO.: US-259/SH-4                                      LENGTH: 17.370000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : ARMOR COAT

       LOCATION : BEGIN AT THE JCT. OF SH-4/US-259, EXT. NORTH ON US-259 AND
                  EAST TO STATE LINE ON SH-4

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    343,465.19      CONTRACTOR   :       VANTAGE PAVING, INC.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



COAWARD
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 03/22/01 AWARD DATE = 04/02/01

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 450

    PROJECT NO.: MC-157B(31)(32)(33)            J.P. NUMBER: 1879904C   BAMS NO: 010156     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:
       COUNTY: OSAGE                   HIGHWAY NO.: SH-99                                            LENGTH: 18.700000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : ARMOR COAT

       LOCATION : BEGIN AT THE PAWNEE/OSAGE COUNTY LINE AND EXTEND
                  NORTH ON SH-99

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    203,682.60      CONTRACTOR   :       VANTAGE PAVING, INC.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 460

    PROJECT NO.: MC-159C(19)                    J.P. NUMBER: 1879804    BAMS NO: 010157     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:
       COUNTY: PAWNEE                  HIGHWAY NO.: US-59                                            LENGTH: 7.700000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : US-64: BEGIN AT CIMMARRON TURNPIKE AND EXTEND EAST 7.7 MILES
                  (WESTBOUND LANES ONLY)

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    496,726.00      CONTRACTOR   :       APAC-OKLAHOMA,INC.
                                                                      TULSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 480

    PROJECT NO.: CMC-163A(74)                   J.P. NUMBER: 1881504    BAMS NO: 010159     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:
       COUNTY: POTTAWATOMIE            HIGHWAY NO.: US-270B                                          LENGTH: 1.890000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : US-270B: BEGIN AT JCT OF KICKAPOO SPUR & KICKAPOO STREET IN
                  SHAWNEE & EXTEND SOUTH & EAST TO JCT US-270B/SH-18

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    299,047.50      CONTRACTOR   :       APAC-OKLAHOMA,INC.
                                                                      TULSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



COAWARD
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 03/22/01 AWARD DATE = 04/02/01

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 490

    PROJECT NO.: IMC-168A(72)                   J.P. NUMBER: 1884404    BAMS NO: 010160     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    60
       COUNTY: SEQUOYAH                HIGHWAY NO.: I-40                                             LENGTH: 5.700000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : BEGIN AT JCT I-40/US-64 IN ROLAND AND EXTEND EAST ON I-40
                  (WESTBOUND LANES ONLY)

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    603,709.89      CONTRACTOR   :       TIGER INDUSTRIAL TRANS. SYS., INC.
                                                                      FT. GIBSON OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 510

    PROJECT NO.: CMC-172N(176)                  J.P. NUMBER: 1864604    BAMS NO: 010162     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:
       COUNTY: TULSA                   HIGHWAY NO.: US-64                                            LENGTH: 0.000000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE PAINTING

       LOCATION : BRIDGES OVER 97TH W. AVE. AND OVER 33RD W. AVE.(WESTBOUND)
                  ON US-64 IN TULSA

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     68,900.00      CONTRACTOR   :       M.B.E., INC.
                                                                      TARPON SPRINGS FL
                                                                      HOLIDAY FL

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 540

    PROJECT NO.: MC-174N(16)/MC-174B(17)        J.P. NUMBER: 1879604C   BAMS NO: 010165     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:
       COUNTY: WASHINGTON              HIGHWAY NO.: US-75/SH-123                                     LENGTH: 5.000000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : BEGIN 2 MI. S. OF JCT. US-75/US-60 EXT. N. ON US-75 & 2.1 MI
                  N. OF JCT SH-123/US-60 EXT. N. ON SH-123 IN BARTLESVILLE

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    359,387.20      CONTRACTOR   :       BELLCO MATERIALS, INC.
                                                                      NOWATA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



COAWARD
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                                      LETTING DATE = 03/22/01

                                    THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF AWARDED CONTRACTS: $  8,768,698.79
                                                                           ================

                                   THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF REJECTED CONTRACTS: $          0.00
                                                                           ================


